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1999 Clemson Football Statistics 
6-6 Overall • 5-3 ACC • 3-2 Home • 3-3 Away • 0-1 Neutral • 0-0 Overtime • 6-1 Day • 0-5 Night 

TEAM STATS 
TOTAL OFFENSE 

Total Plays 
Touchdowns 
Yards Per Play 
Yards Per Game 

RUSHING YARDS 
Attempts 
Touchdowns 
Yards Per Rush 
Yards Per Game 

PASSING YARDS 
Attempts 
Completions 
Had Intercepted 
Touchdowns 
Completion Percentage 
Yards Per Attempt 
Yards Per Completion 
Efficiency 
Yards Per Game 

PUNTING YARDS 
Number of Punts 
Average Punt 
Had Blocked 
Net Punting 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 
Touchdowns 
Average Return 

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 
Number of Interceptions 
Touchdowns 
Return Yards Per Interception 

FUMBLE RETURN YARDS 
Nurnber of Returns 
Touchdowns 
Average Return 

TOTAL RETURN YARDS 
MISCELLANEOUS RETURN YARDS 

Number of Returns 
Touchdowns 
Average Return 

KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 
Touchdowns 
Average Return 

FIRST DOWNS 
By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Penalty 
Per Game 

PENAL TIES (Number-Yards) 
Penalties Per Game 
Penalty Yards Per Game 

FUMBLES (Number-Lost) 
TURNOVERS 

Points Off Turnovers 

cu 
4831 

920 
41 

5.3 
402.6 
1812 

497 
27 

3.6 
151.0 
3019 

423 
252 

15 
14 

59.6 
7.14 
12.0 

123.4 
251.6 
2594 

65 
39.9 

0 
35.5 
153 

22 
0 

7.0 
205 

19 
1 

10.8 
3 
1 
0 

3.0 
361 

0 
0 
0 

689 
35 

0 
19.7 
262 
109 
126 

27 
21.8 

90-847 
7.5 

70 .6 
22-8 

23 
100 

AVERAGE STARTING FIELD POSITION C30 
SACKS BY (Number-Yards) 
THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS 

Percentage 
FOURTH DOWN CONVERSIONS 

Percentage 
TIME OF POSSESSION 

Per Game 

TEAM SCORING 
Total Points 
roints Per Game 
Touchdowns 

By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Return 
By Recovery 

Field Goals 
PAT (Kicks) 
PAT (Runs) 
PAT (Passes) 
Safeties 

SCORING 

cu 
322 
26.8 

42 
27 
14 

1 
0 

9-17 
39-41 

0-0 
1-1 

1 

47-326 
69-185 

37.3 
12-25 

48.0 
346:23 

28:52 

Opp 
253 
21.1 

30 
1.7 
11 
2 
0 

15-20 
26-26 

0-0 
1-4 

0 

BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

70 103 75 74 
68 50 55 80 

Opp 
3981 

860 
28 

4.6 
331.8 
1580 

482 
17 

3.3 
131.7 
2401 

378 
194 

19 
1 1 

51.3 
6.35 
12.4 

104.2 
200.1 
2849 

73 
39.0 

1 
36.9 
284 

31 
0 

9.2 
85 
15 

1 
5.7 
32 

1 
1 

32.0 
401 

52 
1 
0 

52.0 
897 

44 
0 

20.4 
232 

98 
109 
25 

19.3 
119-937 

9.9 
78.1 
22-8 

27 
44 

030 
34-202 
65-183 

35.5 
9-15 
60.0 

373:37 
31 :08 

OT Tot 
322 
253 

OFFENSIVE STATS 
RUSHING 
Travis Zachery, TB 
Woodrow Dantzler, OB 
Bernard Rambert, TB 
Javis Austin, RB 
Terry Witherspoon, FB 
Brandon Streeter, QB 
Brian Wofford, WR 
Vince Ciurciu , RB 
Rod Gardner, WR 
Joe Don Reames, WR 
TEAM 
Matt Schell QB 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

PASSING 
Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
Brandon Streeter, QB 
Ryan Romano , P 
Rod Gardner, WR 
Tony Lazzara, PK 
Tucker Hamrick, HO 
TEAM 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

RECEIVING 
Rod Gardner, WR 
Brian Wofford , WR 
Mal Lawyer, WR 
Travis Zachery, TB 
Justin Watts, WR 
Pat Cyrgalis , TE 
Matt Bailey, WR 
Vince Ciurciu, RB 
Joe Don Reames, WR 
Mike Seth , WR 
Jason LeMay, TE 
Bernard Rambert, TB 
Jackie Robinson , WR 
Woodrow Dantzler, OB 
Javis Austin, RB 
Will Merritt, OG 
Braxton K. Williams, LB 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
Brandon Streeter, QB 
Travis Zachery, TB 
Bernard Rambert, TB 
Javis Austin, RB 
Terry Witherspoon , FB 
Ryan Romano, P 
Brian Wofford, WR 
Rod Gardner, WR 
Tony Lazzara, PK 
Vince Ciurciu , RB 
Tucker Hamrick, HO 
Joe Don Reames, WR 
TEAM 
Matt Schell QB 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS 
Brian Wofford, WR 
Rod Gardner, WR 
Travis Zachery, TB 
Woodrow Dantzler, QB 
Mal Lawyer, WR 
Joe Don Reames , WR 
Bernard Rambert, TB 
Justin Watts, WR 
Pat Cyrgalis , TE 
Javis Austin , RB 
Matt Bailey, WR 
Terry Witherspoon , FB 
Jason LeMay, TE 
Brandon Streeter, OB 
Vince Ciurciu , RB 
Jackie Robinson , WR 
Braxton K. Williams, LB 
Chad Carson, LB 
Chad Speck, FS 
Mike Seth , WR 
Will Merritt, OG 
TEAM 
Matt Schell , QB 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

GP-S Car Gain Loss 
11-8 185 902 82 
10-6 146 723 135 

5-0 43 214 8 
5-2 36 124 4 

12-2 18 47 1 
8-7 42 120 83 

12-10 6 41 20 
12-1 3 8 3 

12-1 0 1 1 0 
12-0 3 9 11 

12-12 12 0 14 
2-0 2 0 16 

12-12 497 
12-12 482 

2189 377 
2060 480 

GP-S 
10-6 

8-7 
12-12 
12-10 
12-10 

12-0 
12-12 
12-12 
12-12 

GP-S 
12-10 
12-10 

12-9 
11-8 
12-9 
11-4 
10-2 
12-1 
12-0 
11-0 
12-2 

5-0 
10-0 
10-6 

5-2 
7-2 

12-7 
12-12 
12-12 

Cm-Alt-I 
112-201-6 
135-214-9 

1-1-0 
2-2-0 
1-1-0 
1-1-0 
0-3-0 

252-423-15 
194-378-19 

Rec 
80 
60 
39 
17 
16 
12 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

252 
194 

GP-S PL 
10-6 347 

8-7 256 
11 -8 185 

5-0 43 
5-2 36 

12-2 18 
12-12 1 
12-10 6 
12-10 3 
12-10 1 

12-1 3 
12-0 1 
12-0 3 

12-12 15 
2-0 2 

12-12 920 
12-12 860 

GP-S PL 
12-10 82 
12-10 81 

11 -8 208 
10-6 148 
12-9 53 
12-0 24 

5-0 45 
12-9 16 
11 -4 12 

5-2 37 
10-2 5 
12-1 18 
12-2 4 

8-7 42 
12-1 8 
10-0 2 
12-7 1 

12-12 1 
12-0 1 
11 ·0 3 

7-2 1 
12-12 12 

2-0 2 
12-12 806 
12-12 751 

Yds 
1506 
1466 

23 
15 

9 
0 
0 

3019 
2401 

Yds 
1084 

793 
396 
186 
175 
152 

70 
22 
19 
15 
33 

8 
28 
15 

0 
0 

23 
3019 
2401 

Rush 
588 

37 
820 
206 
120 

46 

21 
1 

5 

-2 
-14 
-16 

1812 
1580 

Rush 
21 

1 
820 
588 

-2 
206 

120 

46 

37 
5 

-14 
-16 

1812 
1580 

Net Y/C C/G 
820 4.4 16.8 
588 4.0 14.6 
206 4.8 8.6 
120 3.3 7.2 

46 2.6 1.5 
37 0.9 5.3 
21 3.5 0.5 

5 1.7 0.3 
1 1.0 0.1 

-2 -0. 7 0.3 
-14 -1 .2 1.0 
-16 -8.0 1.0 

1812 3.6 41.4 
1580 3.3 40.2 

TD LG 20+ 
9 49 23 
4 47 21 
0 23 1 
0 14 0 
1 9 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 

14 49 45 
11 56 32 

Y/Rec 
13.6 
13.2 
10.2 
10.9 
10.9 
12.7 
14.0 
5 .5 
4 .8 
5.0 

11 .0 
4.0 

14.0 
7.5 
0.0 
0.0 

23 .0 
12.0 
12.4 

Pass 

Rec/G 
6.7 
5 .0 
3.3 
1 .5 
1.3 
1 .1 
0.5 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 
0.4 
0.2 
0.2 
0.2 
0.1 
0.1 

21.0 
16.2 

Cm% 
55.7 
63 .1 

100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 

0.0 
59.6 
51.3 

Tot 
1506 
1466 

2094 
1503 

820 
206 
120 

23 

15 
9 

0 

0 

3019 
2401 

46 
23 
21 
16 

9 
5 
0 

-2 
-14 
-16 

4831 
3981 

Rec PR KOR 
793 302 

1084 
186 30 

15 
396 118 

19 5 332 
8 

175 
152 

0 
70 

33 7 

22 10 
28 
23 

15 
0 

21 
17 

3019 153 689 
2401 284 897 

Y/G TD 
74.5 16 
58.8 4 
41 .2 2 
24.0 2 

3.8 1 
4.6 2 
1.8 0 
0.4 0 
0.1 0 

-0.2 0 
-1 .2 0 
-8.0 0 

151.0 27 
131.7 17 

Y/A Y/C 
7.49 13.4 
6.85 10.9 

23 .00 23 .0 
7.50 7.5 
9.00 9.0 
0.00 0.0 
0.00 
7.14 12.0 
6.35 12.4 

Y/G TD 
90 .3 4 
66 .1 3 
33.0 3 
16.9 0 
14.6 0 
13.8 2 

7.0 0 
1 .8 1 
1.6 0 
1.4 0 
2.8 0 
1.6 0 
2.8 1 
1.5 0 
0.0 0 
0.0 0 
1.9 0 

251.6 14 
200.1 11 

10+ 20+ LG 
26 5 44 
22 6 56 

7 1 24 
2 0 18 
0 0 6 
3 0 13 
1 1 28 
0 0 7 
0 0 1 
0 0 9 
0 0 0 
0 0 -7 

61 13 56 
58 15 49 

Y/G 
150.6 
183.3 

1 .9 
1 .3 
0 .8 
0.0 
0.0 

251.6 
200.1 

20+ 
15 
16 
6 
3 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 

45 
32 

Elf 
127.5 
118.4 
293 .2 
163.0 
505.6 
100.0 

0.0 
123.4 
104.2 

LG 
49 
47 
49 
31 
35 
18 
20 
1 1 
16 
12 
24 

5 
25 
14 
0 
0 

23 
49 
56 

Y/PL TDR VIG 
6.0 
5.9 
4.4 
4.8 
3.3 
2.6 

23.0 
3.5 
5.3 
9.0 
1. 7 
0.0 

-0.7 
-0.9 
-8.0 
5.3 
4.6 

Tot Y/G 
1116 93 .0 
1085 90.4 
1036 94.2 

603 60 .3 
514 42.8 
354 29.5 
214 42.8 
175 14.6 
152 13.8 
120 24 .0 

70 7.0 
46 3.8 
40 3.3 
37 4.6 
37 3.1 
28 2.8 
23 1.9 
21 1.8 
17 1.4 
15 1.4 

0 0.0 
-14 -1 .2 
-16 -8.0 

5673 472.8 
5162 430.2 

13 
6 

16 
2 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

41 
28 

209 .4 
187.9 
74 .5 
41 .2 
24.0 

3.8 
1 .9 
1 .8 
1.3 
0.8 
0.4 
0.0 

-0.2 
-1 .2 
-8.0 

402.6 
331.8 

Y/PL TD 
13.6 3 
13.4 4 
5.0 16 
4 .1 4 
9.7 3 

14.8 0 
4.8 2 

10.9 0 
12.7 2 
3.2 2 

14.0 0 
2.6 1 

10.0 0 
0.9 2 
4.6 1 

14.0 1 
23 .0 0 
21.0 0 
17.0 0 

5.0 0 
0.0 0 

-1.2 0 
-8.0 0 
7.0 41 
6.9 28 



DEFENSIVE STATS 
PLAYER GP-$ 
Keith Adams, LB 12-12 
Chad Carson, LB 12-12 
Robert Carswell, FS 12-12 
Braxton K. Williams, LB 12-7 
Alex Ardley, CB 12-12 
DoMarco Fox, SS 12-11 
Terry Jolly , OT 12-11 
Dextra Polite, CB 12-12 
Jason Holloman, OT 12-12 
Altroy Bodrick, LB 8-4 
Charles Hafley, SS 12-1 
Terry Bryant, DE 12-12 
Damonte McKenzie, OT 12-11 
Chad Speck, FS 12-0 
Jovan Bush, OT 12-0 
Eric Meekins, LB 12-0 
Nick Eason, DE 12-1 
David Evans, CB 12-0 
Kenzi Ross , LB 10-0 
Darius Rapley, LB 12-0 
Brian Mance, CB 12-0 
Bryant McNeal , DE 12-0 
Rodney Feaster, LB 6-1 
Gary Childress, DE 8-1 
Freddie James, OT 10-0 
Vince Ciurciu , RB 12-1 
Terry Witherspoon, FB 12-2 
Joe Don Reames, WR 12-0 
J.J. McKelvey, LB 12-0 
Ryan Romano, P 12-12 
Darrel Crutchfield , CB 7-0 
Rod Gardner, WR 12-10 
Henry Owen, LS 12-0 
Rodney Thomas, LB 10-0 
David Ellis, LB 11-0 
Kyle Young , C 12-12 
Tony Lazzara, PK 12-10 
Jamie Somaini, P 7-0 
Brandon Streeter, QB 8-7 
Matt Bailey, WR 10-2 
Travis Zachery, TB 11-8 
Mal Lawyer, WR 12-9 
Akil Smith, OT 12-11 
Morgan Woodward, TE 12-0 
Theo Mougros, OG 12-11 
Totals 12-12 

INTERCEPTIONS 
Robert Carswell , FS 
Alex Ardley, CB 
Dextra Polite, CB 
Terry Jolly, OT 
Charles Hafley, SS 
David Evans, CB 
Jason Holloman, OT 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

No 
6 
5 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

19 
15 

*PL Ht As Tot 
864 119 67 186 
817 74 70 144 
869 89 40 129 
580 32 35 67 
850 45 17 62 
466 37 22 59 
588 30 28 58 
775 39 11 50 
596 21 19 40 
295 23 13 36 
434 24 9 33 
637 15 17 32 
557 12 19 31 

35 11 11 22 
234 10 10 20 

93 10 9 19 
287 11 7 18 

45 11 6 17 
35 5 11 16 

0 8 8 16 
49 12 3 15 

255 9 6 15 
59 7 4 11 

185 3 6 9 
165 3 6 9 

4 5 9 
5 2 7 
2 5 7 

11 2 5 7 
3 2 5 

114 4 0 4 
3 1 4 
1 3 4 

22 2 1 3 
0 2 0 2 

2 0 2 
1 1 2 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
1 0 1 
0 1 1 

698 480 1178 

Yds 
72 
64 
28 
20 
19 
2 
0 

205 
85 

T/G APL/T 
15.5 4.7 
12.0 5.9 
10.8 7.0 
5.6 9.2 
5.2 13.7 
4.9 8.0 
4.8 10.1 
4.2 15.5 
3.3 14.9 
4.5 8.2 
2.8 13.2 
2.7 19.9 
2.6 18.0 
1.8 8.8 
1.7 11 .7 
1.6 10.3 
1.5 15.9 
1.4 9.0 
1.6 4.4 
1.3 
1.3 7 .0 
1.3 17.0 
1.8 5.4 
1.1 20.6 
0.9 18.3 
0.8 
0.6 
0.6 
0.6 11 .0 
0.4 
0.6 38.0 
0.3 
0.3 
0.3 7.3 
0.2 
0.2 
0.2 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

98.2 

Y/lnt 
12.0 
12.8 

7.0 
20.0 
19.0 
2.0 
0.0 

10.8 
5.7 

TFL 
35-171 

6-19 
1-2 

6-44 

1-3 
10-37 

2-8 
4-26 
4-22 

1-4 
4-15 
3-7 

4-27 
1-2 
3-8 

1-4 
6-40 
2-11 
2-12 

1-2 

97-464 

TD 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 

Sacks 
16-122 

2-12 

4-34 

2-15 

4-26 
3-18 

2-13 
1-4 

4-27 
1-2 
1-2 

3-27 
2-11 
1-11 

1-2 

47-326 

LG 
24 
30 
27 
20 
19 

2 
0 

30 
34 

Passes Broken Up (49): Polite 17, Ardley 9, Hafley 5, Adams 3, Carswell 3, Bodrick 2, Crutchfield 
2, Eason 2, Carson 1, Childress 1, Fox 1, Holloman 1, McKenzie 1, Meekins 1 
Quarterback Pressures (87): Adams 25, Carson 8, Jolly 8, McKenzie 8, McNeal 8, Holloman 7, 
Bryant 6, Bodrick 5, Williams 5, Bush 4, Eason 1, Feaster 1, James 1 
Caused Fumbles (12): Adams 2, Holloman 2, Jolly 2, Williams 2, Carswell 1, Crutchfield 1, 
McKenzie 1 , Witherspoon 1 
Recovered Fumbles (8): Adams 2, Bodrick 1, Bryant 1, Carswell 1, Holloman 1, Mance 1, Speck 
1 
Fumble Returns (1-3): Adams 1-3 
Miscellaneous Returns (0-0) 
Takeaways (27): Carswell 7, Ardley 5, Polite 4, Adams 2, Holloman 2, Bodrick 1, Bryant 1, Evans 
1, Hafley 1 , Jolly 1 , Mance 1, Speck 1 
Blocked Kicks (1): Fox 1 
Special Teams Tackles (134): Speck 18, Rapley 16, Evans 12, Meekins 10, Ciurciu 9, Mance 
8, Ross 8, Reames 7, Carson 6, McKelvey 6, Witherspoon 6, Romano 5, Carswell 4, Owen 4, Williams 
4, Adams 2, Ellis 2, Lazzara 2, Crutchfield 1, Fox 1, Gardner 1, Somaini 1, Woodward 1 

• - defensive plays only ; also does not necessarily denote plays, but rather snaps ; ' - excludes special 
teams tackles ; Note: special teams tackles are included in the top portion of this section 

r 

SPECIAL TEAMS & MISCELLANEOUS STATS 
PUNTING No Yds YIP LG -20 50+ TB Rel 'HB Nf' 
Ryan Romano, P 65 2594 39.9 60 15 1 O 5 31-284 o 3! 
CLEMSON 65 2594 39.9 60 15 10 5 31 -284 O 35.:-
0pponents 73 2849 39.0 80 22 9 5 22-153 1 3( 

FIELD GOALS 0-29 
Tony Lazzara, PK 4-7 
Chris Campbell, PK 2-3 
CLEMSON 6-10 
Opponents 7-7 

30-39 
1-2 
0-2 
1-4 
7-8 

40-49 
2-3 
0-0 
2-3 
1-5 

50+ 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 

Tot 
7-12 

2-5 
9-17 

15-20 

FG% 
58.3 
40.0 
52.9 
75.0 

HB 
2 
0 
2 
0 

LG 
43 
27 
43 
47 

KICKOFFS 
Tony Lazzara, PK 
Jamie Somaini, P 
Chris Campbell, PK 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

AKO 
33 
28 

1 
62 
58 

PUNT RETURNS 
Mal Lawyer, WR 
Travis Zachery, TB 
Joe Don Reames, WR 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

KICKOFF RETURNS 
Joe Don Reames, WR 
Brian Wofford, WR 
Chad Carson, LB 
Chad Speck, FS 
Vince Ciurciu, RB 
Jason LeMay, TE 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

TB 
9 
5 
0 

14 
21 

No 
14 

6 
2 

22 
31 

No 
15 
16 

1 
1 
1 
1 

35 
44 

GL 
3 
6 
0 
9 
8 

OB 
0 
4 
0 
4 
2 

Ret 
24-467 
19-392 

1-38 
44-897 
35-689 

Yds 
118 

30 
5 

153 
284 

Yds 
332 
302 

21 
17 
10 
7 

689 
897 

YIRet 
19.5 
20.6 
38.0 
20.4 
19.7 

YIRet 
8.4 
5.0 
2.5 
7.0 
9.2 

YIRet 
22.1 
18.9 
21.0 
17.0 
10.0 

7.0 
19.7 
20.4 

Avg Start 
25 Y. Line 
26 Y. Line 

0 47Y. Line 
26 Y. Line 
23 Y. Line 

TD 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TD 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

SCORING GP-S TD R-P-*Re #2Pt $PAT FG-A 
0-0 

Pts 
96 
55 
24 
24 
18 
18 
12 
12 
12 
12 
1 1 

Travis Zachery, TB 11-8 
Tony Lazzara, PK 12-1 O 
Woodrow Dantzler, QB 10-6 
Rod Gardner, WR 12-10 
Mal Lawyer, WR 12-9 
Brian Wofford, WR 12-10 
Javis Austin, RB 5-2 
Bernard Rambert, TB 5-0 
Brandon Streeter, QB 8-7 
Pat Cyrgalis, TE 11-4 
Chris Campbell, PK 4-2 
Jackie Robinson, WR 10-0 
Vince Ciurciu, RB 12-1 
Terry Jolly, DT 12-11 
Terry Witherspoon, FB 12-2 
Jason LeMay, TE 12-2 
TEAM 12-12 
CLEMSON 12-12 
Opponents ·j 2-12 

16 
0 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 

16-0-0 
0-0-0 
4-0-0 
0-4-0 
0-3-0 
0-3-0 
2-0-0 
2-0-0 
2-0-0 
0-2-0 
0-0-0 

1 0-1-0 
1 0-1-0 
1 0-0-1 
1 1-0-0 
0 0-0-0 
0 0-0-0 

42 27-14-1 
30 17-11-2 

0 0-0 
0 34-36 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 5-5 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
0 0-0 
1 0-0 
1 0-0 
2 39-41 
1 26-26 

7-12 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
2-5 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 
0-0 

9-17 
15-20 

6 
6 
6 
6 
2 
2 

322 
253 

39.,_ 
26- r 

10 

26 

21 

10 

Pts 
b .. 
,J 

2 " 

2 .4 

1.1 
r 

' 

(l ~ 

26 
21 • 

RED-ZONE SCORING Pos TD FG TO MFG Downs !Time TD% Scor 
ing0/o 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

FIRST & GOAL 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

47 27 9 
41 22 11 

Pos 
28 
20 

TD 
19 
16 

FG 
4 
3 

2 
4 

TO 
1 
0 

5 
2 

3 
1 

MFG Downs 
3 1 
0 0 

1 
1 

!Time 
0 
1 

57.4 
53.7 

76.n 
8( 

TD%Scorin, 
67.9 82 I 

80.0 

-

' - block punts do not count against punters' stats ; $ - kicking PAT's only;' - includes one opponri 
kickoff after a safety ; 0 

- in Clemson territory;• - includes returns and recoveries; # - includes PA T's a. ~ 

safeties ; ! - includes end of half/game 

1999 SCOREBOARD (6·6 Overall, 5-3 ACC, 3-2 Home, 3.3 Away, 0-1 Neutral, 0-0 Overtime, 6-1 Day, 0-5 Night) 
Date Site W-L Score Opponent (AP,USA) Attendance ' Clemson AP,USA Leading Rusher(s) Leading Passer(s) Leading Receiver(s) Leading Tackler(-, 
9-4 H L 10-13 Marshall 79,186 ........ Austin (14-49) Streeter (23-34-187) Gardner (11-111) Carson, Carswell ( 
9-11 H w 33-14 • Virgina (22, 19) 66,922 ---- Zachery (17-45) Streeter (24-32-343) Wofford (8-143) Adams (1 
9-23 A L 11 -31 Virginia Tech (8,8) 51 ,907 Zachery (9-32) Streeter (27-43-195) Gardner (9-94) Adams (1 
10-2 H w 31-20 • North Carolina 81,737 ---- Zachery (28-129) Dantzler (7-15-131) Gardner (7-127) Adams (1 
10-9 A L 31-35 • N.C. State 48,790 Zachery (18-82) Dantzler (23-41-284) Wofford (6-100) Adams (1 
10-16 A w 42-30 • Maryland 34,097 Dantzler (22-183) Dantzler (16-23-252) Gardner (5-128) Adams, Carswell ( 
10-23 H L 14-17 * Florida State (1, 1) 86,092 -·-- Dantzler (24-86) Dantzler (9-24-102) Gardner (6-46) Adams (1 9 
10-30 A w 12-3 • Wake Forest 21,105 Zachery (23-72) Dantzler (22-32-201) Wofford (9-109) Carson ( 
11-6 H w 58-7 * Duke 77,573 ---- Zachery (17-141) Streeter (22-30-279) Gardner (10-122) Adams (1 4 
11-13 A L 42-45 • Georgia Tech (13, 14) 46,085 Dantzler (26-120) Dantzler (13-24-185) Cyrgalis (4-58) Adams, Carson (1 
11-20 A w 31-21 South Carolina 83,523 Zachery (17-105) Dantzler (14-26-249) Gardner (6-138) Adams (2, , 
12-30 N1 L 7-17 Mississip i State (15,16) 73 ,315 Rambert 18-70 Streeter 24-50-301 Gardner (7-75) Carson 1 
• -A CC game; A - one overtime; N1 - Atlanta, GA (Peach Bowl) ; Note: bold denotes a Clemson home game; rankings are prior to the particular game; Clemson sold 50, 198 seas " 
tickets; Official Home Attendance: 391 ,510 (78,302 per game), Official Total (Home, Away, and Neutral) Attendance: 750,332 (62,528 per game) 



1999 
Category 
Total Offense 

Plays 

Yards Per Play 

Rushing Yards 

Rush Attempts 

Passing Yards 

Pass Completions 

Pass Attempts 

Had Intercepted 

Completion °/o 

Passing Efficiency 

1sr Downs 

Total Touchdowns 

Rushing 
Touchdowns 

MSH 
348 
394 

76 
71 

4.6 
5.5 

104 
61 

34 
26 

244 
333 

27 
29 

42 
45 

1 
2 

64.3 
64.4 

108.3 
117.7 

18 
16 

1 
1 

1 
1 

Passing O 
Touchdowns O 

Field Goals 1-4 
2-3 

Punting 7-38.9 
6-40.2 

Time of Possession 30 :15 
29:45 

3"0 Down 5-17 
Conversions 4-15 

Average Starting 26 
Field Position* 30 

Turnovers 1 
2 

Points Off 7 
Turnovers O 

Penalties 10-83 
17-136 

Punt Returns 3-13 
2-7 

Kickoff Returns 2-34 
2-52 

Interceptions 2-2 
1-0 

Sacks By Defense 4-30 
2-8 

UVA 
447 
345 

75 
72 

6.0 
4.8 

104 
112 

43 
39 

343 
233 

24 
19 

32 
33 

1 
0 

75.0 
57.6 

179.4 
126.9 

23 
24 

4 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

2-2 
0-1 

2-29.5 
3-44.3 

33:07 
26:53 

7-14 
5-14 

30 
28 

2 
3 

16 
7 

7-58 
8-47 

1-11 
0-0 

2-39 
5-71 

0-0 
1-0 

5-27 
1-5 

VAT 
221 
374 

70 
68 

3 .2 
5.5 

17 
:>86 

26 
51 

204 
88 

28 
7 

44 
17 

1 
3 

63.6 
41 .2 

105.5 
49 .4 

19 
21 

1 
4 

0 
2 

1 
0 

1-2 
1-2 

7-35.3 
2-35.5 

29 :10 
30:50 

2-13 
6-12 

25 
34 

2 
4 

11 
14 

6-52 
8-75 

0-0 
1-7 

2-29 
3-69 

3-67 
1-34 

3-18 
5-39 

UNC 
444 
275 

77 
70 

5.8 
3.9 

236 
113 

51 
41 

208 
162 

15 
12 

26 
29 

1 
4 

57.7 
41.4 

129.9 
60.7 

21 
15 

4 
2 

3 
2 

NCS 
368 
350 

75 
76 

4 .9 
4.6 

83 
135 

33 
46 

285 
2 15 

24 
15 

42 
30 

2 
1 

57.1 
50 .0 

120.3 
147.5 

21 
21 

4 
5 

2 
1 

1 2 
0 4 

1-2 1-1 
2-2 0-0 

6-43.0 4-37.8 
7-46.9 9-28.9 

31 :01 22 :56 
28:59 37 :04 

8-17 2-12 
3-15 4-15 

31 35 
33 31 

2 4 
4 1 

21 7 
3 7 

5-51 12-123 
2-30 14-121 

5-59 4-22 
4-22 2-(- 15) 

4-84 5-75 
5-109 2-39 

4-20 1-15 
1-0 2-22 

7-38 2-22 
3-14 5-28 

UMD 
542 
392 

79 
65 

6.9 
6.0 

290 
244 

56 
46 

252 
148 

16 
9 

23 
19 

0 
0 

69.6 
47.4 

161 .6 
11 2.8 

28 
20 

6 
4 

6 
4 

0 
0 

0-0 
1-1 

5-43.6 
6-40.5 

29:17 
30:43 

8-13 
7-15 

26 
27 

0 
0 

0 
0 

8-63 
7-66 

0-0 
3-60 

1-19 
4-67 

0-0 
0-0 

2-17 
0-0 

FSU 
265 
356 

63 
91 

4.2 
3.9 

126 
98 

37 
41 

139 
258 

11 
24 

26 
50 

1 
1 

42.3 
48.0 

92.2 
87.3 

16 
25 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
0 

0-1 
3-5 

8-42.3 
6-37.7 

26:18 
33:42 

5-16 
9-22 

28 
31 

1 
1 

0 
0 

7-85 
14-90 

1-18 
4-26 

2-37 
3-75 

1-0 
1-6 

3-26 
3-6 

WFU 
394 
239 

84 
61 

4.7 
3 .9 

121 
111 

44 
37 

273 
128 

26 
13 

40 
24 

1 
2 

65.0 
54.2 

11 7.3 
82.3 

22 
13 

1 
0 

1 
0 

0 
0 

1-1 
1 -1 

5-46.2 
7-36.7 

30 :54 
29 :06 

9-19 
3-12 

29 
26 

2 
3 

7 
3 

5-61 
8-49 

1-2 
2-24 

2-33 
3-43 

2-27 
1-0 

3-22 
3-9 

DUK 
558 
202 

86 
65 

6.5 
3.1 

239 
31 

52 
34 

319 
171 

25 
12 

34 
31 

1 
4 

73.5 
38.7 

175.6 
59.2 

29 
14 

8 
1 

4 
1 

3 
0 

1-1 
0-0 

4-42.5 
7-48.9 

31 :49 
28:11 

7-16 
4-15 

34 
28 

1 
5 

17 
0 

6-55 
7-49 

2-4 
2-50 

1-21 
7-155 

4-52 
1-0 

8-56 
4-35 

GAT 
428 
537 

80 
78 

5.4 
6.9 

231 
215 

49 
48 

197 
322 

17 
22 

31 
30 

0 
2 

54.8 
73.3 

129.5 
205.2 

21 
29 

6 
6 

4 
1 

2 
5 

0-0 
1-1 

6-39.7 
3-30.7 

26:25 
33 :35 

8-19 
11 -17 

34 
31 

0 
3 

14 
0 

8-55 
2-1 0 

1-2 
4-37 

5-113 
6-112 

2-22 
0-0 

3-10 
2-15 

USC 
425 
252 

65 
72 

6.5 
3.5 

176 
85 

38 
40 

249 
167 

14 
15 

27 
32 

1 
0 

51 .9 
46.9 

146.4 
90.7 

20 
18 

4 
2 

2 
2 

MSU 
391 
265 

90 
71 

4.3 
3.7 

85 
89 

34 
33 

306 
176 

25 
17 

56 
38 

5 
0 

44.6 
44.7 

72.7 
92.3 

24 
16 

1 
2 

1 
1 

2 0 
0 1 

1-2 0-1 
3-3 1-1 

5-36.4 6-38 .3 
7-41 .0 10-36.9 

25:52 29 :19 
34 :08 30 :41 

3-12 5-17 
6-17 3-14 

34 24 
32 33 

2 6 
0 1 

0 0 
3 7 

8-79 8-82 
11-76 21 -188 

2-17 2-5 
4-55 3- 11 

6-135 3-70 
2-47 2-58 

0-0 0-0 
1-4 5-19 

6-54 1-6 
2-13 4-30 

Note : Clemson totals on top, opponent totals on bottom ; bold denotes a Clemson home game; * - in teams' own territory ; A - one overtime 
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Total 
4831 
3981 

920 
860 

5.3 
4.6 

1812 
1580 

497 
482 

3019 
2401 

252 
194 

423 
378 

15 
19 

59.6 
51.3 

123.4 
104.2 

262 
232 

42 
30 

27 I 
17 

14 
11 

9-17 
15-20 

65-39.9 
73-39.0 

28:52 
31 :08 

69-185 
65-183 

30 
30 

23 
27 

100 
44 

90-847 
119-937 

22-153 
31-284 

35-689 
44-897 

19-205 
15-85 

47-326 
34-202 

145 



RUSHING #5 Austin #36 Ciurciu #1 Dantzler #20 Rambert #14 Streeter #26 Witherspoon #25 Wofford #8Zachery 
Opponent Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD Car-Yds-TD 
Marshall 14-49-1 0-0-0 4-14-0 DNP 6-12-0 9-33-0 1-(-4)-0 DNP 
Virginia 12-41-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 8-23-0 2-3-0 1-(-5)-0 17-45-1 
Virginia Tech 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 13-(-12) -0 0-0-0 2-(-3)-0 9-32-0 
North Carolina 5-11-0 0-0-0 11-82-1 DNP 3-12-0 2-4-1 0-0-0 28-129-1 
N.C. State DNP 0-0-0 13-3-0 DNP DNP 1-(-1)-0 0-0-0 18-82-2 
Maryland DNP 0-0-0 22- 183-1 7-16-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 24-95-3 
Florida State DNP 0-0-0 24-86-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 13-40-0 
Wake Forest DNP 0-0-0 18-51 -0 DNP 1 -1 -1 0-0-0 0-0-0 23-72-0 
Duke 5-19-0 3-5-0 4-24-0 10-49-0 6-(-9)-0 3-5-0 1-28-0 17-141-4 
Georgia Tech DNP 0-0-0 26-120-1 2-17-0 1-3-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 18-86-3 
South Carolina DNP 0-0-0 15-17-0 6-54-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 17-105-2 
Mississippi State DNP 0-0-0 9-8-0 18-70-0 4-7-1 1-2-0 1-5-0 1-( 7) -0 
Totals 36-120-2 3-5-0 146-588-4 43-206-2 42-37-2 18-46-1 6-21 -0 185-820-16 

PASSING #1 Dantzler #23 Gardner #38 Romano #14 Streeter 
Opponent Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD Cm-Att-Yds-lnt-TD 
Marshall 4-6-57-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 23-34-187-1-0 
Virginia DNP 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 24-32-343-1-2 
Virginia Tech DNP 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 27-43 195-1-0 
North Carolina 7-15-131-0-1 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 8-11 -77-1-0 
N.C. State 23-41-284-2-2 1-1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 DNP 
Maryland 16-23-252-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 DNP 
Florida State 9-24-102-1-1 1-1-14-0-0 1-1-23-0-0 DNP 
Wake Forest 22-32-201-1-0 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 3 7-72-0-0 
Duke 3-4-40-0-1 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 22-30 279-1-2 
Georgia Tech 13-24-185-0-2 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 4-7 12 o o 
South Carolina 14-26-249-1-2 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 DNP 
Mississippi State 1-6-5-1-0 0-0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0-0 24-50-301-4-0 
~:.::;.:::.::.:.c.cc....::..:..::::..::_ ______ ~c--=~~~c--=-----------~~:,..;,.-=----------,...:..,..-==-=----=--=--------~-='"='-c-',-
Tot a Is 112-201-1506-6-9 2-2-15-0-0 1-1-23-0-0 135-214-1466 9-4 

RECEIVING #80 Bailey #36 Ciurciu #13 Cyrgalis #23 Gardner #84 Lawyer #6 Watts #25 Wofford #8 Zachery 
Opponent Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD Rec-Yds-TD 
Marshall DNP 0-0-0 1-9-0 11-111-0 

-
6-62-0 2-13-0 5-49-0 DNP 

Virginia 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-15-1 6-66-0 3-41-0 1-35-0 8-143-1 3-42-0 
Virginia Tech DNP 1-9-1 DNP 9-94-0 5-19-0 4-27-0 7-41 -0 1-13-0 
North Carolina 0-0-0 2-13-0 0-0-0 7-127-1 0-0-0 1-7-0 3-22-0 2-39-0 
N.C. State 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 6-63-0 6-68-1 0-0-0 6-1 00-1 4-29-0 
Maryland 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 5-128-0 1-5-0 2-29-0 5-78-0 2-4-0 
Florida State 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 6-46-1 2-51-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-5-0 
Wake Forest 1-9-0 1-0-0 2-25-0 5-69-0 4-25-0 2-23-0 9-109-0 2-13-0 
Duke 1-18-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 10-122-0 2-29-1 1-11-0 7-83-1 1-16-0 
Georgia Tech 1-14-0 0-0-0 4-58-1 2-45-0 4-42-1 2-17-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 
South Carolina 1-20-0 0-0-0 2-24-0 6-138-2 1-8-0 1-13-0 2-21 -0 1-25 0 
Mississippi State 1-9-0 0-0-0 2-21-0 7-75-0 5-46-0 0-0-0 6-147-0 0-0-0 
Totals 5-70-0 4-22-1 12-152-2 80-1084-4 39-396-3 16-175-0 60-793-3 17-186-0 

KICKING #39 Lazzara FG #37 Campbell FG #38 Romano PUNTING 
Opponent Made Missed Made Missed No Yds Avg -20 50+ I 
Marshall 42 39,29 ---- 33 7 272 38.9 4 1 
Virginia 33,21 ........ DNP DNP 2 59 29.5 1 0 I 
Virginia Tech 27 36 7 247 35.3 0 1 
North Carolina ---- ---- 21 27 6 258 43.0 1 2 I N.C. State 43 DNP DNP 4 151 37.8 2 0 
Maryland DNP DNP 5 218 43.6 1 1 
Florida State ....... 41 --- --- 8 338 42.3 2 1 
Wake Forest 19 DNP DNP 5 231 46.2 0 2 
Duke 26 ---· DNP DNP 4 170 42.5 0 1 
Georgia Tech DNP DNP 6 238 39.7 1 0 
South Carolina 24 22 DNP DNP 5 182 36.4 0 1 
Mississippi State 25 DNP DNP 

Damonte McKenzie 6 230 38.3 3 0 
Totals 7 5 2 3 65 2594 39.9 15 10 

RETURNS #84 Lawyer PR #8 Zachery PR #46 Carson KOR #16 Reames KOR #25 Wofford KOR 
Opponent No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg No Yds Avg 
Marshall 3 13 4.3 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 2 34 17.0 
Virginia 1 11 11.0 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 2 39 19.5 
Virginia Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18.0 1 11 11 .0 
North Carolina 5 59 11.8 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 3 53 17.7 1 31 31 .0 
N.C. State 3 15 5.0 1 7 7.0 0 0 0 0 ---- 3 58 19.3 
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---- 1 19 19.0 
Florida State 1 18 18.0 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 0 0 ---- 2 37 18.5 
Wake Forest 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18.0 1 15 15.0 
Duke 0 0 ---- 2 4 2.0 1 21 21 .0 0 0 ---- 0 0 ----
Georgia Tech 0 0 1 2 2.0 0 0 2 55 27.5 3 58 19.3 
South Carol ina 0 0 2 17 8.5 0 0 5 118 23.6 0 0 
Mississippi State 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 70 23.3 0 0 
Totals 14 118 8.4 6 30 5.0 1 21 21.0 15 332 22.1 16 302 18.9 

' - one overtime; note: bold denotes a Clemson home game 
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tats 
#43 Adams #28 Ardley #42 Bodrick #93 Bryant #95 Bush #46 Carson #9 Carswell 

Game PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt 
Marshall *69-11-3-1 *73-4-1-0 DNP *45-6-1-0 9-1-0-0 *69-13-1-0 *72-13-0-0 
Virginia *67-16-4-1 *65-6-3-0 DNP *49-1-0-0 20-3-1-1 *67-14-0-0 *60-11-0-0 
Virgin ia Tech *67-17-2-1 *64-7-0-1 DNP *54-3-0-0 19-0-0-0 *67-14-0-0 '68-16-0-2 I North Carolina *70-16-5-2 *68-7-1-0 DNP ' 55-6-1-1 21-3-1-1 *70-15-2-1 *72-13-0-1 
N.C. State *83-16-3-1 *81 -4-0-1 0-0-0-0 ' 58-6-1-0 13-1-0-0 ' 83-6-0-0 ' 83-10-1 -0 I 

Maryland '70-12-1-0 *65-1-0-0 44-11 -0-0 ' 51 -1-1-1 22-1-1-1 *26-7-0-0 *70-12-0-0 
Florida State *96-19-2-1 *90-8-2-0 *91-7-1-1 *66-2-0-0 28-3-0-0 *97-10-0-0 *97-9-1-0 
Wake Forest *62-13-1 -0 *62-5-0-1 *55-8-2-1 '51 -1-0-0 11 -2-0-0 ' 62-16-0-0 '65-10-0-0 
Duke *57-14-6-4 *53-4-1-1 *55-3-0-0 *37-2-0-0 27-1-1-1 *57-8-0-0 *54-7-0-2 
Georgia Tech *83-15-2-2 *83-9-0-1 *41 -4-1-1 ' 65-0-0-0 21 -2-0-0 ' 79-15-0-0 ' 83-14-0-1 
South Carol ina *75-27-4-3 ' 78-1-1-0 3-1-0-0 ' 54-2-0-0 24-1-0-0 *75-10-1-0 *76-7-0-0 
Mississi[!Pi State *65-10-2-0 *68-6-0-0 6-2-0-0 *52-2-0-0 19-2-0-0 '65-16-2-1 *69-7-1-0 
Totals 864-186-35-1 6 850-62-9-5 295-36-4-3 637-32-4-2 234-20-4-4 817-144-6-2 869-129-3-6 

#99 Childress #30 Crutchfield #98 Eason #44 Ellis #33 Evans #47 Feaster #12 Fox 
Game PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt 
Marshall DNP 28-2-1-0 *43-0-0-0 DNP 25-1-0-1 DNP *6-0-0-0 
Virginia *55-2-0-0 15-1-1-0 20-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 DNP *40-6-0-0 ' 
Virgin ia Tech DNP 6-0-0-0 20-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 DNP *54-9-0-0 ' North Carolina DNP 35-0-0-0 13-1-1-1 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 *31-5-0-0 
N.C. State 17-2- 1-1 5-1-0-0 14-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 DNP *30-1-1-0 
Maryland 22-1-0-0 8-0-0-0 23-3-1-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 DNP 5-0-0-0 
Florida State 23-2-0-0 17-0-0-0 31-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 DNP *57-9-0-0 
Wake Forest 15-1-0-0 DNP 14-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-2-0-0 3-1-0-0 '50-6-0-0 I 
Duke 27-0-0-0 DNP 41-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 17-3-0-0 13-4-1-1 *38-1-0-0 
Georgia Tech 12-0-0-0 DNP 21-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 2-1-0-0 '57-6-0-0 
South Carolina 14-1-1-0 DNP 28-5-1-0 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 '35-3-1-1 *38-6-0-0 
Mississippi State DNP DNP 19-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 6-2-0-0 *60-10-0-0 

' Totals 185-9-2-1 114-4-2-0 287-18-3-1 0-2-0-0 45-17-0-1 59-11-2-2 466-59-1-0 

#40 Hafley #11 Harper #76 Holloman #90James #27 Johnson #92 Jolly #57 Ma. Lewis 
Game PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk I 
Marshall 70-2-0-0 DNP *37-1-0-0 DNP DNP 29-4-1-1 0-0-0-0 
Virginia 32-2-0-0 DNP *35-6-1-1 9-2-0-0 DNP '40-5-1 -0 DNP 
Virgin ia Tech 14-5-0-0 DNP *54-6-1-1 19-1-0-0 DNP ' 54-4-0-0 DNP 
North Carolina 41-2-1-1 DNP *47-3-0-0 16-1-0-0 DNP '41 -4-0-0 DNP 
N.C. State 53-3-0-0 DNP *54-5-0-0 13-0-0-0 DNP ' 50-9-3-0 DNP 

Maryland '65-4-0-0 DNP *50-1-0-0 DNP DNP *50-3-1 -0 DNP 

Florida State 40-2-0-0 DNP *66-5-1-1 12-0-0-0 DNP '63-4-0-0 DNP 
Wake Forest 15-0-0-0 DNP *44-6-1 -1 7-0-0-0 DNP *50-11-0-0 DNP 

Duke 29-3-2-0 DNP *38-1-0-0 27-1-1-1 DNP ' 38-3-2-1 DNP 
Georgia Tech 27-2-1-0 DNP *65-1-0-0 23-2-0-0 DNP *63-8-2-0 DNP 

South Carolina 40-6-0-0 DNP *54-2-0-0 24-1-0-0 DNP *54-1-0-0 DNP 

Mississippi State 8-2-1-0 DNP *52-3-0-0 15-1-0-0 DNP *56-2-0-0 DNP 

Totals 434-33-5-1 ------ 596-40-4-4 165-9-1 -1 ------ 588-58-1 0-2 0-0-0-0 

I 
#3Mance #32 McKelvey #35 McKenzie #91 McNeal #2 Meekins #34 Polite #55 Rapley 

Game PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk 
Marshall 0-0-0-0 6-1-0-0 *49-2-0-0 23-2-0-0 52-7-1-1 *51-6-1-1 0-2-0-0 

Virginia 3-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 40-5-1-1 20-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 *61-4-2-0 0-2-0-0 

Virginia Tech 3-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 *53-4-0-0 19-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 *63-7-0-0 0-2-0-0 

North Carolina 2-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 *56-0-0-0 20-2-1-1 2-2-0-0 *39-4-2-1 0-1-0-0 

N.C. State 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 *56-3-1-0 14-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 *78-5-0-0 0-0-0-0 

Maryland 5-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 * 45-1-0-0 21- 1-0-0 18-4-0-0 *62-1-3-0 0-0-0-0 

Florida State 7-3-0-0 0-0-0-0 *65-5-0-0 30-1-1-0 6-2-0-0 *80-3-3-1 0-2-0-0 

W ake Forest 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 ' 51-4-0-0 14-3-1-1 1-0-0-0 *63-7-0-1 0-1 -0-0 

Duke 17-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 *1-0-0-0 30-2-1-0 3-1-0-0 *53-3-0-0 0-1-0-0 

Georgia Tech 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0 '53-1-0-0 21 -0-0-0 0-2-0-0 *81-7-2-0 0-1-0-0 

South Carolina 2-2-0 -0 0-0-0-0 *36-4-1-0 24-3-2-1 0-0-0-0 *76-2-3-0 0-2-0-0 I 

Mississip[Ji State 6-3-0-0 0-0-0-0 *52-2-0-0 19-1-0-0 3-1 -0-0 *68-1-1-0 0-2-0-0 

Totals 49-15-0-0 11 -7-0-0 557-31 ,3-1 255-15-6-3 93-19-1-1 775-50•17-4 0-16-0-0 

#53 Roberts #49 Ross #96 Rouse #31 Speck #41 Thomas #56 Vaughn #48 Williams 
' Game PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-PBU-lnt PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk PL-Tac-TFL-Sk 

Marshall DNP DNP 6-2-0-0 6-2-0-0 DNP *69-6-2-1 ' 6-1-0-0 
Virginia DNP DNP DNP 12-2-0-0 5-0-0-0 DNP *67-9-1-1 

Virgin ia Tech DNP 1-1-0-0 DNP 0-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 DNP *67-10-1-1 I 

North Carolina 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 DNP 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 DNP *70-6-0-0 
I 

N.C . State DNP 0-0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 DNP *81-7-1-0 

Maryland DNP DNP DNP 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 DNP *52-3-0-0 

Florida State DNP 2-2-0-0 DNP 0-3-0-0 1-0-0-0 DNP 1-0-0-0 

Wake Forest DNP 0-0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 DNP 9-5-0-0 

Duke 0-0-0-0 9-3-0-0 DNP 13-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 DNP 12-2-0-0 

Georgia Tech DNP 6-4-0-0 DNP 0-7-0-0 0-0-0-0 DNP 44-5-0-0 

South Carol ina 0-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 DNP 2-3-0-0 DNP DNP 43-1 1-1-1 

Mississippi State 0-0-0-0 6-2-0-0 DNP 2-2-0-0 DNP DNP *65-3-0-0 

Totals 0-0-0-0 35-16-0-0 ------ 35-22-0-0 22-3-0-0 ------ 580-67-6-4 

Note: ""PL'' does not include special team plays or offensive plays; special team tackles are included; bold denotes a Clemson home game; • - start;' - one overtime 
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1999 
Category 
Rushing Attempts 
Rushing Yards 
Rushing Touchdowns 
Yards Per Rush 
Longest Rush 
Passing Attempts 
Passing Completions 
Completion % (min. 10 comp.) 

Passing Yards 
Passing Efficiency (min. 1 O comp.) 
Passing Touchdowns 
Longest Pass 
Plays 

Total Offense 
Yards Per Play 
Total Touchdowns 
Points 

Field Goals 
Punting Average (min. 3 punts) 
1sr Downs 

Time of Possession 
Penalties 
Penalty Yards 
Turnovers 
3 Ao Down Conversions 
3Ao Down Conversion % 

Average Starting Field Position* 
Punt Return Yards 
Kickoff Return Yards 
Interception Return Yards 
Interceptions by Defense 
Fumble Return Yards 
Sacks by Defense 

Category 
Rushing Attempts 

Rushing Yards 

Rushing Touchdowns 

Passing Attempts 

Passing Completions 

Completion% (min. 10 comp.) 

Passing Yards 

Passing Efficiency (min. 10 comp.) 
Passing Touchdowns 

Receptions 

Receiving Yards 

Receiving Touchdowns 

All-Purpose Yards 

Total Offense 

Total Touchdowns 

Points 

Field Goals 

Punting Average (min. 3 punts) 
Punt Return Yards 
Kickoff Return Yards 
Interception Return Yards 
Interceptions 

Fumble Return Yards 
Tackles 
Sacks 

Clemson Team High 
56 vs. Maryland, 10/16 

290 vs. Maryland, 10/16 

6 vs . Maryland, 10/16 

5.2 vs. Maryland, 10/16 

56 vs. North Carolina, 10/2 

56 vs. Mississippi State, 12/30 

28 vs . Virginia Tech, 9/23 

75.0 vs. Virginia, 9/11 
343 vs. Virginia, 9/11 

179.4 vs. Virginia, 9/11 
3 vs. Duke, 11 /6 

49 vs. North Carolina, 10/2; Florida State, 10/23 
90 vs . Mississippi State, 12/30 

558 vs. Duke, 11 /6 

6.9 vs. Maryland, 10/ 16 

8 vs. Duke, 11 /6 
58 vs. Duke, 11 /6 

2 vs. Virginia, 9/11 
46.2 vs. Wake Forest, 10/30 

29 vs. Duke, 11 /6 
33 :07 vs. Virginia, 9/11 

12 vs. N .C. State, 10/9 

123 vs. N.C. State , 10/9 

6 vs . Mississippi State, 12/30 

9 vs. Wake Forest, 10/30 

61.5 vs. Maryland, 10/16 

35 vs. N.C. State, 10/9 

59 vs. North Carolina, 10/2 
135 vs. South Carolina, 11 /20 

67 vs. Virginia Teer., 9/23 

4 vs. North Carolina, 10/2; Duke, 11 /6 

3 vs . Mississippi State , 12/30 

8 vs . Duke, 11 /6 

Clemson Individual Best 
28 by Travis Zachery vs . North Carolina, 10/2 

183 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Maryland, 10/16 

4 by Travis Zachery vs. Duke, 11 /6 
50 by Brandon Streeter vs. Mississippi State , 12/30 

27 by Brandon Streeter vs. Virginia Tech , 9/23 

75.0 by Brandon Streeter vs. Virginia, 9/11 
343 by Brandon Streeter vs. Virginia, 9/11 

179.4 by Brandon Streeter vs. Virginia, 9/11 
2 by Brandon Streeter vs. many (2) 
2 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. many (3) 

11 by Rod Gardner vs. Marshall , 9/4 
147 by Brian Wofford vs. Mississippi State, 12/30 

2 by Rod Gardner vs. South Carolina, 11 /20 

183 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Maryland, 10/ 16 

435 by Woodrow Dantzler vs. Maryland , 10/16 

4 by Travis Zachery vs. Duke, 11 /6 
24 by Travis Zachery vs. Duke, 11 /6 

2 by Tony Lazzara vs. Virginia, 9/11 

46.2 by Ryan Romano vs. Wake Forest, 10/30 

59 by Mal Lawyer vs. North Carolina, 10/2 
118 by Joe Don Reames vs. South Caroli na, 11 /20 

37 by Robert Carswell vs. Virginia Tech, 9/23 

2 by Robert Carswell vs. Virginia Tech, 9/23 

2 by Robert Carswell vs. Duke, 11 /6 
3 by Keith Adams vs. Mississippi State , 12/30 

27 by Keith Adams vs. South Carolina, 11 /20 
4 by Keith Adams vs. Duke, 11 /6 

Opponent Team High 
51 by Virginia Tech , 9/23 

286 by Virginia Tech , 9/23 

4 by Maryland, 10/16 

5.6 by Virginia Tech , 9/23 

49 by Maryland , 10/16 

50 by Florida State, 10/23 
29 by Marshall , 9/4 

73.3 by Georgia Tech, 11 /13 

333 by Marshall , 9/4 
205.2 by Georgia Tech, 11 /13 

5 by Georgia Tech , 11 /13 

56 by Georgia Tech , 11 / 13 

91 by Florida State, 10/23 
537 by Georgia Tech , 11 / 13 

6.9 by Georgia Tech , 11 /13 

6 by Georgia Tech, 11 /13 

45 by Georgia Tech, 11 /13 

3 by Florida State, 10/23; South Carolina, 11 /20 
48.9 by Duke, 11 /6 

29 by Georgia Tech, 11 /13 

37 :04 by N.C. State , 10/9 

21 by Mississippi State , 12/30 

188 by Mississippi State, 12/30 

5 by Duke, 11 /6 
11 by Georgia Tech , 11 /13 

64.7 by Georgia Tech , 11 /13 

34 by Virginia Tech, 9/23 

60 by Maryland, 10/ 16 

155 by Duke, 11 /6 
34 by Virginia Tech, 9/23 

5 by Mississippi State, 12/30 

32 by Virginia Tech , 9/23 

5 by Virginia Tech , 9/23 ; N.C . State , 10/9 

Opponent Individual Best 
29 by Travis Minor {Florida State), 10/23 

177 by LaMont Jordan (Maryland), 10/16 

4 by LaMont Jordan (Maryland), 1 0/16 

49 by Chris Weinke (Florida State), 10/23 
29 by Chad Pennington (Marshall), 9/4 

73.3 by Joe Hamilton (Georgia Tech), 11/13 

333 by Chad Pennington (Marshall) , 9/4 
205.2 by Joe Hamilton (Georgia Tech), 11/13 

5 by Joe Hamilton (Georg ia Tech), 11 /13 

11 by Peter Warrick (Florida State), 10/23 
135 by Ke lly Campbell (Georgia Tech) , 11 /13 

2 by Andy Van DerVeer (N.C . State) , 10/9 

2 by Kel ly Campbell (Georgia Tech) , 11 / 13 

244 by Shyrone Stith (Virginia Tech), 9/23 

410 by Joe Hamilton (Georgia Tech), 11/13 

4 by LaMont Jordan (Maryland), 10/16 

24 by LaMont Jordan (Maryland), 1 0/16 

3 by Sebastian Janikowski (Florida State), 10/23 
3 by Steve Florio (South Carolina), 11 /20 

48.9 by Brian Morton (Duke), 11 /6 
55 by Ryan Brewer (South Caroli na), 11 /20 

11 2 by Dez White (Georgia Tech), 11 /13 

34 by Ike Charlton (Virginia Tech), 9/23 
1 by many (15) 

32 by Corey Moore (Virginia Tech), 9/23 

20 by Kevin Bishop (Maryland), 10/16 
2 by many (5) 

Note: teams' "points" and "total touchdowns" include defensive and special teams· points; bold denotes a Clemson home game; • - in teams' own territory; 0 - one overtime 
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43 KEITH ADAMS, LB 
• ACC Defensive Player-of-the-Year by AP/ACSWA 
• One of five Football News Defensive Player-of-the-Year Finalists 
• State of SC Defensive Player-of-the-Year by College Sports Report 
• 1st-Team Football News All-American 
• 2nd-Team All-American by Associated Press 
• 2nd-Team All -American by CBS Sportsline 
• 2nd-Team College Football News.com All-American 
• 3rd-Team All-American by The Sporting News 
• National Defensive Player of the Week by Bronco Nagurski Committee vs . South Carolina 
• 1st-Team AII -ACC by ACC Sportswriters Association 
• 1st-Team AII -ACC by Football News 
• Winner of Banks McFadden Award as Top Col legiate Player in South Carolina 
• Hardees Lineman of the Game vs . South Carolina 
• ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs Virginia 
• ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs North Carolina 
• ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs Florida State 
• ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs Duke 
• ACC Defensive Lineman-of-the-Week vs South Carolina 
• The Sporting News ACC Saturday's Star vs Duke 
• AII -ACCess Player-of-the-Game vs North Carolina 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs Duke 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at South Carolina 
• Army ROTC Defensive Take No Prisoners Award vs Virginia 
• Army ROTC Defensive Take No Prisoners Award vs Duke 
• Army ROTC Defensive Take No Prisoners Award at South Carolina 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Defensive Player-of-the-Game vs Duke 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Defensive Player-of-the-Game at South Carolina 
• Clemson's Defensive MVP of Chic-Fil-A Peach Bowl vs. Mississippi State 
• Permanent Defensive Captain for the 1999 season 
• Clemson 's Defensive MVP for the 1999 season 

46 CHAD CARSON, LB 
• 2nd Team GTE Academic All -American 
•1st Team Academic All -District Ill Football Team 
' Honorable Mention AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team Academic AII -ACC 

9 ROBERT CARSWELL, FS 
• Honorable Mention All -American by Football News 
• 1st Team AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team AII -ACC by Football News 
• 1st Team All -State by College Sports Report 
• American Football Coaches Association Good Works Team 
• ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week at Virginia Tech 
• ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs Duke 
• ESPN/Visa Player-of-the-Game vs Florida State 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at Virginia Tech 
• First Team AII -ACC by ACC Sportswriters Association 

13 PAT CYRGALIS, TE 
' Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at Georgia Tech 
'WMYI/Robert Half International Player-of-the-Game at Georgia Tech 

1 WOODROW DANTZLER, QB 
• USATODAY.com ACC Player-of-the-Week at Maryland 
• The Sporting News ACC Saturday's Star at Maryland 
• JP/Buick ACC Player-of-the-Week at Maryland 
• ACC Offensive Back-of-the-Week at Maryland 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at Maryland 
* Army ROTC Offensive Take No Prisoners Award at Maryland 
• CNN/SI National Honor Roll at Maryland 
• College Sports ReporUEnterprise Athlete-of-the-Week at Maryland 
• ABC/Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs North Carolina 
• ESPN2/Prestone Player-of-the-Game at North Carolina State 
' JP/Texas Pete Player-of-the-Game at Georgia Tech 
• JP/Amoco Play-of-the-Game at South Carolina (4th qtr TD pass) 

23 ROD GARDNER, WR 
• 2nd Team AII-ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team All -State by College Sports Report 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs Marshall 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at South Carolina 
• Army ROTC Offensive Take No Prisoners Award at South Carolina 
• CNN/SI National Honor Roll at South Carolina 
• JP/Amoco Play-of- the-Game at South Carolina (4th qtr TD catch) 
• Clemson Offensive MVP for the 1999 season 

92 TERRY JOLLY, DT 
• 2nd Team AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team All -State by College Sports Report 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at North Carolina State 
• JP/Domino's Hot Play-of-the-Week vs Duke (20yd INT Return for TD) 

35 DAMONTE McKENZIE , DT 
• Honorable Mention AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• Signed Free Agent Contract with the Tampa Bay Bucs 

63 HEN RY OWEN, LS 
• BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 

www.clemsontigers.com 

34 DEXTRA POLITE, CB 
• 2nd Team AII-ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs North Carolina 
• ACC Defensive Back-of-the Week at Wake Fore-st 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs Florida State 
• Army ROTC Defensvie Take No Prisoners Award vs North Carolina 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Player-of-the-Game vs Florida State 
• JP/Amoco Play-of-the-Game at Wake Forest (4th qtr interception) 

82 JACKIE ROBINSON, WR 
'BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 

38 RYAN ROMANO, P 
·BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 
• Permanent Special Teams Captain for the 1999 season 

61 AKIL SMITH, OG-OT 
' Honorable Mention AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team All -State by College Sports Report 
• Army ROTC Offensive Take No Prisoners Award vs North Carolina 

31 CHAD SPECK, FS 
• BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 

14 BRANDON STREETER, QB 
• USA Today National Player-of-the-Week vs Virginia 
• JP/Buick ACC Player-of-the-Week vs Virginia 
• ABC/Chevrolet Player-of-the-Game vs Virginia 
• JP/Texas Pete Player-of-the-Game at Wake Forest 
• Real Yel low Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs Virginia 
• Army ROTC Offensive Take No Prisoners Award vs Virginia 
• CollegeSportsNews.com Honorable Mention National Player-of-the-Week vs Virginia 
'CNN/SI National Honor Roll vs Virginia 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Player-of-the Game vs Virginia 
• Permanent Offensive Captain for the 1999 season 

6 JUSTIN WATTS, WR 
• BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 

48 BRAXTON K WILLIAMS, LB 
• ACC Defensive Back-of-the-Week vs . Virginia 

26 TERRY WITHERSPOON, FB 
• Rated #2 NFL Prospect at Fullback by The Sporting News 

25 BRIAN WOFFORD, WR 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the Game at Wake Forest 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Player-of-the-Game at Wake Forest 
• Signed Free Agent Contract with the Indianapolis Colts 

59 KYLE YOUNG, C 
• 1st Team Academic All-American 
• 1st Team Academic All-District Ill Football Team 
• 1st Team AII-ACC by Football News 
• Honorable Mention AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• 1st Team All-State by College Sports Report 
• BB&T StudenUAthlete-of-the-Week (Fall) 
• 1st Team Academic AII -ACC 

8 TRAVIS ZACHERY, TB 
• Honorable Mention AII -ACC by AP/ACSWA 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs North Carolina 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game vs Duke 
• Real Yellow Pages Tiger-of-the-Game at South Carolina 
• Army ROTC Offensive Take No Prisoners Award vs Duke 
• WMYI/Robert Half International Offensive Player-of-the-Game vs. Duke 

TOMMY BOWDEN 
• ACC Coach-of-the-Year 

TEAM 
* Chick-Iii -A Peach Bowl Participant 

• 

• Runnerup for Top Turnaround Team in Nation by ABC-TV 
• CNN/SI National Team-of-the-Week vs Virginia 
• JP/Domino's Hot Play-of-the Week at Va Tech (Fake FG for TD) 
'JP/BMW Ultimatate Drive-of-the-Game at Wake Forest (4th qtr TD drive) 
'JP/BMW Ultimatate Drive-of-the-Game at South Carolina (3rd qtr TD 

drive) 
• Ranked 24th in the nation in the final Sagarin Poll 
• Played third toughest schedule in the nation by the Sagarin Poll 
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1999 
No. 

1 
2. 
3 
4 
5. 
6. 

·7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 
12. 
13 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4 
5. 

·6 . 
7. 
8. 
9 

10 
11 . 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5. 
6 
7 

·8 
9 

10. 
1 1 
12 
13 

No. 
1 
2 
3. 
4 

5 
G 
7 
8 

·9 
10 
11 
t:> 
13 
14 
1 '> 
lb 

No 
1 • 
2 
3 

• 

4 , 

5 

7 
8 

10 
11 
I 

1 , 

0 

-

·Start 
35 
t2 
15 

·44 

32 
31 
20 
37 

6 
15 
24 
33 
17 

Start 
·43 
21 
32 
20 
15 
23 

·20 
20 
27 
12 
26 

Start 
32 

'49 
18 
20 
30 
31 
24 
20 
1 1 
14 
20 
35 
18 

Start 
16 
20 
33 
15 
22 
25 
15 

• 14 

6 
45 

·29 
8 

.?O 
50 
I 
14 

S1er1 
35 
'I 0 

11 
•43 

33 
4 

13 
.io 

MARSHALL 
Plays Yards 

5 11 
3 -9 
3 6 
3 0 
8 43 

11 4 7 

8 5 
7 51 
3 7 
7 40 
3 4 

10 67 
9 66 

VIRGINIA 
Plays Yards 

6 43 
10 79 
12 52 

4 21 
11 81 
9 77 
5 20 
8 40 
6 33 
3 4 
3 -3 

Time 
1 36 
1 22 
1 37 
0 39 
2 :35 
4 59 
3 40 
3 47 
1 55 
2 14 
1 31 
3 :20 
1 :00 

nme 
1 :38 
4 :46 
4 :28 
1 11 
3 :05 
2 :51 
2 :35 
4 :32 
3 56 
2 33 
1 32 

VIRGINIA TECH 
Plays Yards Time 

6 48 2 33 
3 4 1 :37 
3 -13 1 23 
3 8 1 40 

14 60 6 :12 
6 21 1 04 
1 1 0 06 
5 13 2 46 
6 2 2 :15 

15 86 5 :55 
4 7 1 .51 
3 -3 0 38 
3 3 1 10 

NORTH CAROLINA 
Plays Yards 

9 76 
3 1 

10 67 
2 24 
3 1 
3 6 
5 29 
4 9 
3 1 
3 55 
5 29 

11 81 

3 0 
2 50 

11 35 

N .C. STATE 

Time 
227 
1 21 
3:40 
0 25 
1 35 
1 27 
2 08 
1 : 19 
1 19 
1 : 10 
1 :44 
4 05 
1 01 
0: 46 
5 31 
1 03 

Plays Yards Time 
7 65 2;31 
1 10 0 ·04 
5 1 2 14 
7 43 1:12 

10 40 2 47 
30 

3 300 
0 
I I 

6 60 1 31 
s . 
4 2 1 

, 1 
1 10 

• 

MARYLAND 
I r1 P Y d, T 

0 30 

End 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

FG 
Missed FG 

Interception 
Missed FG 

Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

TD 
Missed FG 

End 
TD 
TD 
FG 

Interception 
FG 
TD 
TD 

Fumble 
Punt 
Punt 

Game 

End 
Missed FG 

Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

FG 
Punt 
Half 

Punt 
Punt 

TD 
Interception 

Fumble 
Punt 

End 
Interception 

Punt 
TD 

Fumble 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

FG 
Punt 

TD 
TD 

Missed FG 
Punt 

TD 
Do,vns 
Game 

End 
TD 
TD 

P I 

TD 
FG 

lrt t 
ru 
H 

End 

TD 

150 Clemson Tiger Foorba/1 zooo 

3. 
4 . 
5. 
6 . 
7 

•8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12 
13 

No. 
1 
2 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

• 7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11 . 
12. 
13 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3 . 
4. 
5. 
6. 

• 7. 
8. 
9 

10. 
11 . 
12. 

No. 
1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6 
7 

·8 
9. 

10. 
1 1 
12. 
13 
14 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5. 
6 
7 
8 

·9 
0 

1 
12. 
13 , 

No 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

18 
'49 
12 
20 
10 
20 
22 
17 
45 
20 

·34 

7 
6 
7 
5 
1 
5 
6 
8 
9 
7 
5 

31 
49 
88 
12 
. 1 

28 
78 
83 
55 
19 
12 

1.50 
1 :22 
2 :52 
1 40 
0:21 
1 26 
2 :00 
2 :01 
3 :38 
4 :13 
3 :06 

FLORIDA STATE 
' Start 

32 
' 46 
20 
28 
20 
48 
24 
20 
3 1 
20 
17 
26 
22 

Plays Yards 
3 7 
6 17 
4 19 

15 72 
8 80 
2 0 
3 3 
3 15 
3 9 
3 7 
3 9 
4 -6 
7 53 

Time 
1 : 1 3 
1 :53 
1 :32 
5 :58 
3:07 
0 ·13 
1 :26 
1 :53 
1 :04 
2 :01 
1 :08 
1 :21 
3 :29 

WAKE FOREST 
' Start 

1 
20 
44 
20 
3 1 
20 
15 
1 1 
20 
28 

•39 
·27 

' Start 
34 

•41 
47 
20 
47 
20 
48 
20 
38 
32 
40 
20 
12 
42 

Plays 
6 
8 
5 

13 
7 
7 
3 
4 

10 
9 

11 
2 

Yards 
19 
30 
17 
76 
5 1 
22 

9 
26 
29 
70 
39 
-3 

DUKE 
Plays Yards 

5 66 
12 41 

5 53 
10 71 

7 53 
3 -10 
2 0 

10 61 
3 62 
9 68 
3 8 

12 80 
3 0 
3 · 11 

Time 
2:29 
3:24 
1 :33 
4 :27 
1 :50 
1 :42 
2 :02 
1 :42 
2:38 
2:41 
5:19 
1 :07 

Time 
1 :00 
4 :04 
1 :42 
3 :25 
2 :13 
0 :53 
0 :13 
3 40 
1 :12 
3:25 
1 58 
4 :24 
1 41 
1.59 

GEORGIA TECH 
Start 

7 

22 
20 
20 
20 

·29 
· 41 
JI:, 
31 
20 
1 
44 

'31 
4 

Plays 
3 
3 
8 
6 
4 
5 

10 
8 
.J 

3 
3 
9 
8 

Yards 
0 
5 

40 
80 
80 
29 
41 
30 

t> 

8 

56 
31 
• 

Time 
1 08 
0 58 
3 23 
1 :42 
1 :05 
1 :24 
3· 23 
1 38 
1 5(, 
1 2 

1 

2 ·40 
3 07 
• ... c -

SOUTH CAROLINA 
St r1 Pia s Y rd 

3 
21 9 79 
40 5 60 
... 2 10 ""O 

2 , 
3 16 
1 21 
1 ~1 

• • 

Punt 
TD 
TD 

Punt 
Half 
Punt 

TD 
TD 
TD 

Punt 
Game 

End 
Punt 

Downs 
Punt 

TD 
TD 

Interception 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

Missed f'G 

End 
Punt 
Punt 

Downs 
Downs 
Downs 

Interception 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

FG 
TD 

Game 

End 
TD 
TD 
TD 
FG 
TD 

Punt 
Interception 

Downs 
TD 
TD 

Punt 
TD 

Punt 
Punt 

End 
Punt 
Punt 
Punt 

TD 
TD 
TD 
TD 

Do,·. ris 
Pur,1 
Pu I 
p 1 

TD 
TD 

TO 
TO 
FG 

8. 
9 

10 . 
11 
12. 
13 

37 
35 
37 
21 
34 
47 

8 
3 
3 
2 
5 
6 

63 
-2 
3 
0 

66 
43 

4 '16 
1 30 
1 2 
0 21 
2:03 
2 56 

MISSISSIPPI STATE 
No. 

1 
2. 
3 
4. 
5. 
6 
7. 
8. 

·9 
10. 
11 . 
12. 
13. 
1 4 . 
15. 

Start 
24 
18 
27 
10 

·27 
26 
25 
35 
20 
16 
18 
19 
30 
18 
8 

Pia s 
5 
9 

16 
3 
2 
3 
4 
7 
3 

10 
7 
2 
8 
6 
6 

Ya rds 
45 
42 
64 

6 
0 

·3 
23 
17 
6 

71 
25 
-3 
70 
24 
49 

nme 
1 30 
2 43 
5 56 
0 55 
0 16 
1 28 
1.26 
3.19 
1 17 
2 11 
1 45 
0.10 
3:25 
0 58 
2 00 

Note: balded lines denote scoring drives. 
opponent's territory; • - 1st dnve of 2nd half. 

Yd Player(s) 
56 Dantzler 
49 Dantzler to Gardner 
49 Dantzler to Lawyer 
47 Streeter to Wofford 
46 Dantzler 
45 Dantzler to Gardner 
44 Dantzler to Gardner 
44 Zachery 
43 Dantzler to Gardner 
42 Streeter to Wofford 
41 Streeter to Gardner 
41 Dantzler lo Gardner 
39 Streeter to Wofford 
39 Dantzler to Gardner 
37 Streeter lo Gardner 
35 Streeter to Watts 
34 Streeter to Lawyer 
33 Streeter to Wofford 
33 Streeter to Gardner 
32 Streeter to Wofforc1 
31 StreetE't to Zachery 
31 Dantzler to Gardner 
31 Streeter to Wofford 
30 Dantzler to Lawyer 
30 Dantzler to Wofford 
29 Streeter to Gardner 
29 Dantzler 10 Gardner 
29 Dantzler to Gardner 
28 Wofford 
26 Streeter to Wofford 
26 Dantzler to Wofford 
26 Zachery 
26 Dantzler to Gardner 
26 Streeter to Wofford 
25 Streeter to Lawyer 
25 Streeter to Wofford 
25 Zachery 
25 Streeter to Lawyer 
25 Dantzler to Robinson 
, 5 0 1·': r •oZache 
2~ S · , ·er to •. ottord 
24 Oantz er to L •.• 
24 Oantzl r 
24 Rambert 
24 Oa rtoGarctner 
23 Oantzl r o o otd 
23 OanlZ r 
23 Rom no to Will ms 
23 
22 Str t I 10 Ul"')'IOf 

22 D=.,!Ziet 10 V-.'rt~ 

_ Type 
•run 

·pass 
pa~s 
pass 

pass 
pas· 
run 

pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
par 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 

·pass 
pass 
pass 
pass 

·pass 
run 

pass 
·pass 

" pass 
pas 
pass 
pass 

run 
'pa 5 

•pas 

run 
··oass 

pa • 
pa 

TD 
Pu:,t 
F 11 

I : cepto 
TD 

F mhe 

End 
tntercept1ori 

Punt 
Missed FG 

F\.rit 
lnte cot.or 

Punt 
Pu, t 
Punt 
Punl 

Downs 
F1Jmhle 

l11tercept1on 
TD 

I ,1,,,,_ept1un 
lnte , enl10 1 

. pp 
UNC 
UIIC 
FSll 
M',U 
l t"1D 
P.1SH 

1,1 
DUI< 

! 
DU~ 
OUK 
GAT 
UVA 
USG 
MSU 
UVA 
MSH 
MSH 
\'VFU 
i.su 
UNC 
UNt; 
w• 
NC' 
ur 10 
VAT 

u ' 
use 
OUK 
UVA 

tiAT 

'SJ 
UVA 
tJVA 
UNG 
DUK 
OUK 

DU 

FSU 

UVA 

www.clemsoncJgers .com 




